Nominations for Roanoke River Service Authority

Item: Need to nominate primary & alternate town representatives for Roanoke River Service Authority.

Discussion:

1. Designating Town Manager Dusty Forbes as the primary town representative and Charles Willis as alternate representative for Roanoke River Service Authority.

Recommendation:

- 1. Town council vote to approve the following appointments:
 - a. Appoint Town Manager Dusty Forbes to be the primary town representative for the Roanoke River Service Authority.
 - b. Appoint Charles Willis to be the alternate town representative for the Roanoke River Service Authority.